                R&M Materials Handling, Inc LoadMate Chain Hoist
                Springfield, Ohio USA TDU Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 Revision 2
                     web:  www.rmhoist.com
08/13/02 RM-LM-TDU-MAN-1999-2-ENG.doc
TDU MOTORIZED TROLLEY
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS

supplied or approved by R&M. Any modification or change made by the Purchaser without R&M’s written
approval will void the warranty.
How to Order Repair Parts Correctly
The Parts Catalog section of this manual covers replacement parts required for your R&M Materials
Handling, Inc. hoist. To ensure prompt service, each repair parts order must contain the following
information:
1. Hoist serial number (affixed to hoist)
2. Capacity
3. Reference number from spare parts identification sheet
4. Quantity
5. Description
6. Voltage, phase, cycles
7. Correct shipping destination.
                R&M Materials Handling, Inc LoadMate Chain Hoist
                Springfield, Ohio USA TDU Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 Revision 2
                     web:  www.rmhoist.com
08/13/02 RM-LM-TDU-MAN-1999-2-ENG.doc4
The Serial Number of your hoist will be found on the nameplate affixed to the hoist. Without this serial
number we cannot be sure of sending you correct parts, so always mention the serial number for parts,
service, etc.
All verbal orders must be immediately followed up with a written confirmation since the company cannot
assume responsibility for the correctness of the verbal message.
R&M Materials Handling, Inc. spare parts are available locally in major industrial areas. Contact our
Customer Service Department should you desire the name and address of the Authorized Stocking Parts
Distributor for your area.
Minimum Charges
All orders for repair parts are subject to a minimum charge.
Claims for Damage in Shipment
All shipments are carefully inspected and are delivered to the carrier in good order. Upon receipt of
shipment caution should be exercised so that there is no loss or damage. If damage has occurred, refuse
to accept the shipment until the carrier makes the proper notation to that effect.
In the event of concealed loss or damage, notify the carrier immediately. By following these suggestions
you will encounter less difficulty collecting your claim.
                R&M Materials Handling, Inc LoadMate Chain Hoist
                Springfield, Ohio USA TDU Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 Revision 2
                     web:  www.rmhoist.com
08/13/02 RM-LM-TDU-MAN-1999-2-ENG.doc5
GENERAL ..........................................................................................................................6
Installation of Trolley......................................................................................................6